“rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: duly 15, 2010 CO #: 7 [SEVEN})
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin Couniy Lower Elementary
4924 Winton Road Addition & Renovations
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Gallatin County, Keniucky
BG (09-26]
RTA 0840
CONTRACT DATE: April 14, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT {5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide material and labor to install o new concrete slab at the old cooter/freezer location in response to RFI #41
and numbers as provided per Proposal Number 9. Provide siab to match existing finish floor elevations ond in
conjunction with contract document requirements for similar concrete slaty work.

$3.703.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE CRDER: $3,703.00
The criginal Contract Sum was $4.,231,000.00
The net change by previousty aulhorized Change Orders $4,206.99
The Cantract Sum prior to 1his Change Order was $6.235,206.99
The: Contract Sum will be Increased by Ihis Change Order in the amaount of $3,703.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $6.238,909.9%

The Canlract Time will be unchanged

The Dole of Substantial Complelion as of the dale of this Change Order is Iherefore June 20, 2011

MNOTE: This Change Crder does nol include changes in the Contract Sum, Cantrac! Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which
have been aulhorized by Conslruclion Change Direclive uniil the cost and lime have been agreed upon by boih the Owner and
Conlroclor, in which cose a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Conslruction Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Rasstarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT (firm nome and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm nome and address) OWNER (Firmi nume and address)

BY (signafure] BY (Signoture; BY {signature)

{Typed or prinled nome) {Typed or prinled name) {Typed or prinied name]

DATE DATE DATE

archifeciure e civil engineernng « landscape archileciure » inlerior design
101 old iafayelte avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859,254,.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rossiarrant.com




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement te AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary Schoaol Code 010
BG# 09-261 . Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Original Contract Sum 5 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number; 7
Requested Change Order Amount 5 3,703.00 Time Extension Required: DYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
D Code Enforcement Official D Other:

Change Order Deseription and Justification:

Existing cooler freezer areas requires a slab to be poured to allow the kitchen floor lo be at the same level. A
new cooler freezer is at a new Jocation and this ilem allows a finish floor without interruption.

Cost Benefit to Owner;
See above. Contraclor can do wark while workin gin the area.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to suppert the cost associated with this change order?
[:] Yas No

Is the cost far this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

I:I Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes DNO
Current A/E Contract Amount S 393,135.93

Fee Amount for this Change: 5 233.29

New A/E Contract Amount: 5 383,360.22

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



